Name

ACUNA-OTERO, ANGEL LUIS
ADAMS, ROBERT HENRY
ATEN, FRED WILLIAM

BALEJA, WALTER

BANCKER, ROBERT KIRKUS
BATES, HAROLD HERBERT
BATSON, ROLAND RUSSELL Jr.
BERNOSKY, ANTHONY
BIEDENKAPP, WILLIAM ROY
BLISARD, CLYDE ARNOLD
BOCHNOVIC, MICHAEL
BOETTICHER, HENRY FRANCIS
BREY, ELWOOD EARL
BROOME, OTIS LEE

BROWN, WILLIS RAY

BURGER, ELMER VALANCE Jr.
BUSH, MARSHALL LINDLEY
BYRNE, JAMES THOMAS
CAMPBELL, REYNOLD GEORGE
CARTER, WILLIE EDWARD
CLARKE, HARRY BERNARD
CLIFTON, WILLIAM LAWRENCE
COLLINS, HARRY LORAN Jr.
CONLON, WILLIAM JOSEPH
CONNOLLY, JAMES JOSEPH
COOK, HARRY WILLIAM Jr.
COPE, ROBERT HENRY
CORLISS, HOWARD THOMSON
CREE, RONALD ROSS
CUMMINGS, EDWARD PATRICK
DAHMS, DONALD EDWARD
DANIELS, HANSEL
DANKOWSKI, STANLEY RAYMOND
DAVENPORT, HOWARD MAURICE Jr.
DECICCO, LEO NUNZIO
DECKER, FRANK EDGAR Jr.
DECOSTA, SALVATORE
DENOFIO, HARRY ROBERT

DI PALERMO, VINCENT JOSEPH
DI SYLVESTER, DANIEL JAMES
DORLAND, JAMES NELSON
DRISCOLL, DONALD LYONS
DUDLEY, CHARLES BERNARD
DUQUESNE, ROGER LAURENT RAOUL
DURBOROW, EDWARD FRANCIS Jr.
EDGE, EDWARD CHARLES
EDWARDS, HAROLD ROBERT
ENGDAHL, JAMES WALTER
ESPOSITO, LOUIS THOMAS
ESSLER, ELWOOD RAYMOND
ESTWICK, THOMAS CARL
EVANS, WILLIAM FRANCIS
EVERING, JOHN BENJAMIN
FAUNCE, ARTHUR BROOKS
FEAKES, EDWARD LIVINGSTON
FLANAGAN, EDWARD GERARD
FLEMING, CECIL LEON

FLUHR, JULIUS CLEVELAND Jr.
FORBES, CHARLES MOSELY
FRANKLIN, JOHN DUFFIELD Jr.

Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency

Rank/Rate
Cpl
Capt
Cpl
Cpl
Ist Lt
Sgt
LTIG
Sgt
Pfc
Cpl
2nd Lt
Pfc
ENS
Cpl
Capt
PFC
PFC
Sfc
A2C
Pfc
Cpl
Pfc
Capt
Capt
Capt
Cpl
Pvt
Cpl
Capt
LT
Cpl
Sgt
1st Lt
LTIG
Pfc
Cpl
M/Sgt
Cpl
1st Lt
Pfc
2nd Lt
Maj
Cpl
Sgt
Sgt
Cpl
Pfc
Pfc
1st Lt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Maj
1st Lt
1st Lt
Cpl
Capt
Sgt
Pfc

Personnel Missing - Korea (PMKOR)

(Reported for NEW JERSEY Unaccounted For)

Branch

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

Year
9/18/1952
1/31/1952
7/20/1950
6/15/1952
1/16/1952
11/26/1950
11/11/1950
11/2/1950
10/24/1952
12/3/1950
10/31/1952
12/2/1950
4/16/1951
8/8/1951
3/15/1951
12/2/1950
12/2/1950
11/2/1950
1/13/1952
2/12/1951
7/20/1950
11/2/1950
3/24/1952
8/1/1952
4/12/1951
4/25/1951
12/12/1950
12/3/1950
6/5/1951
7/11/1952
7/25/1950
12/3/1950
7/6/1953
3/4/1953
7/20/1950
12/2/1950
11/2/1950
11/27/1950
1/26/1952
11/2/1950
3/26/1953
12/1/1950
11/28/1950
9/3/1950
7/6/1953
7/19/1950
11/27/1950
7/16/1950
10/22/1951
11/29/1950
12/3/1950
12/3/1950
4/25/1951
5/8/1952
8/26/1951
10/13/1952
12/1/1950
3/14/1951
11/26/1950
7/16/1950

State/Territory
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY

Total Unaccounted: 166



Name

FRISBEY, JAY WENDELL
GATHERS, EUGENE

GEATER, EDGAR NORMAN
GEISSLER, RICHARD JOHN
GERBER, DONALD CONRAD
GIBSON, KARL HUDNELL
GLADNEY, LOUIS ALFRED
GOLDY, ALBERT ELIJAH
GONTESKI, JOHN STANLEY
GRENIER, DONALD THEODORE
HACKNEY, ADRIAN ALEXANDER
HAMMERLE, WILLIAM GEORGE
HARBRIDGE, HOWARD ROBERT
HARTMANN, HARRY JOSEPH Jr.
HASSELL, GEORGE JOSEPH
HAYS, SANDY

HEBERT, CHARLES KENNETH
HICKS, FRANCIS PATRICK
HILDEBRAND, ROSCOE LINDEN
HORNER, HERBERT MERIL
HORNER, JOHN JOSEPH
HUSZAR, ANDREW

JACKSON, JOHN JOHNSON
JELLY, STUART RAYMOND
JONES, GERALD

KANSKI, RICHARD ALLEN
KITZMILLER, CALVIN HERBERT
LAFFERTY, THOMAS C
LAUSBERG, JOHN WILLIAM Jr.
LEVINE, RUBIN

LINDQUIST, CARL ELLSWORTH Jr.

LITTLE, OSCAR LEE

LOCKETT, ISAAC WADE Jr.
LOPA, ANTHONY JOHN
LOTRECCHIANO, DANIEL VITO
LOVETT, JOHN MERCER
LUBLINSKI, GEORGE STEPHEN
LUCID, EDWARD

LUCIK, PAUL

MACDONALD, WILLIAM ROBERT
MALANGA, ANGELO SECONDO
MANN, JAY

MATUSZ, WILLIAM STEPHEN
MCCORMACK, HAROLD
MCGUIRE, JAMES PATRICK
MILLS, WILLIAM JOHN
MORGAN, HOWARD ARTHUR
MORRIS, GEORGE ARTHUR
MURRAY, BERNARD MYRON
NORRIS, JOSEPH CHARLES
O'BRIEN, WARREN EDWARD
OETJEN, JOHN HENRY
OLEARCHIK, PETER
OVEREND, JAMES EDWARD
OXLEY, IRAD BLAIR

PAINE, JOHN MILLER

PALENIK, EMIL LEOPOLD
PALMIOTTI, NICHOLAS MICHAEL
PAUL, DANIEL RICHARD
PEARSON, BERNARD LEE
PERRY, JOHN CLARENCE
PETRUSKA, MICHAEL CHARLES
PITTMAN, IRVIN WILBUR
POSTON, FREEMAN Jr.
REILEY, THOMAS PHILLIP

Rank/Rate
Sgt
Pfc
Pfc
Sgt
Pfc
Sfc
Pfc
PFC
AlC
Pfc
Pfc
Cpl
PFC
Pfc
Sgt
M/Sgt
1st Lt
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
1st Lt
M/Sgt
1st Lt
1st Lt
A2C
Cpl
Sgt
1st Lt
MSgt
Pfc
2dLt
Cpl
Cpl
Pfc
Cpl
Cpl
Cpl
Pfc
Pfc
Pfc
Sgt
PFC
Capt
Ist Lt
Sgt
Pfc
Pfc
Sgt
Cpl
Cpl
Capt
Cpl
Pfc
M/Sgt
LCDR
Sgt
Cpl
SSgt
LT
Capt
Sgt
Cpl
Sgt
Cpl
M/Sgt

Branch

UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES NAVY
UNITED STATES AIR FORCE
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY
UNITED STATES ARMY

Year
11/26/1950
11/28/1950
10/19/1952
11/28/1950
1/28/1952
12/1/1950
3/25/1953
10/6/1952
4/7/1951
7/27/1950
11/25/1950
12/1/1950
3/26/1953
11/2/1950
5/18/1951
11/28/1950
11/28/1950
11/30/1950
11/30/1950
11/26/1950
10/23/1951
11/28/1950
9/8/1950
2/12/1951
4/25/1953
11/2/1950
11/28/1950
1/31/1952
4/27/1951
7/24/1950
7/25/1953
4/24/1951
12/1/1950
8/31/1950
10/7/1952
11/27/1950
1/12/1951
8/6/1950
7/20/1950
2/6/1953
8/16/1950
3/26/1953
1/19/1951
11/27/1950
11/2/1950
11/5/1951
4/25/1951
12/1/1950
7/27/1950
12/2/1950
9/9/1952
11/2/1950
7/20/1950
12/1/1950
10/16/1951
11/28/1950
11/30/1950
8/30/1951
7/23/1953
11/11/1950
11/28/1950
10/27/1951
7/12/1950
11/28/1950
11/30/1950

State/Territory
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY



Name Rank/Rate Branch Year State/Territory

REILLY, CHARLES P Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 10/12/1951 NEW JERSEY
REIMER, WALTER FAIRBANKS Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 9/1/1950 NEW JERSEY
RIPATRANZONE, GORDON NICHOLAS Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 2/12/1951 NEW JERSEY
SABINO, JERRY Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 11/28/1950 NEW JERSEY
SALMON, DONALD WATSON Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 7/10/1950 NEW JERSEY
SAWYER, LEO JAMES Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/2/1950 NEW JERSEY
SCHNEIDER, EDWARD CHARLES PFC UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 11/28/1950 NEW JERSEY
SCHOOLEY, RALPH HOLLINGSHEAD M/Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/2/1950 NEW JERSEY
SHARPE, ROBERT VINCENT PFC UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 11/30/1950 NEW JERSEY
SHAY, CHARLES Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 1/21/1953 NEW JERSEY
SMITH, CLARENCE DENIS M/Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/2/1950 NEW JERSEY
SMITH, JOSEPH WILLIAM Ist Lt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/27/1950 NEW JERSEY
SMITH, WALTER LEROY Jr. Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 7/19/1953 NEW JERSEY
SPRINGER, WILLIAM Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 7/27/1950 NEW JERSEY
STAGG, WESTERVELT CHARLES Jr. AlC UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 6/11/1952 NEW JERSEY
STEVENSON, FRANK JAMES A3C UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 1/29/1953 NEW JERSEY
STOKES, EARLE VINCENT Pvt UNITED STATES ARMY 10/20/1952 NEW JERSEY
SULIMAN, FRANK JULIUS Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/1/1950 NEW JERSEY
SVEHLA, HENRY Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 6/12/1952 NEW JERSEY
SWEENEY, JOHN ROGER Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 2/13/1951 NEW JERSEY
TADDEO, JOSEPH ANTHONY Jr. 2nd Lt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 4/21/1953 NEW JERSEY
THORPE, JAKE RALEIGH Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/1/1950 NEW JERSEY
THORPE, ROBERT SHOEMAKER Jr. Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 12/2/1950 NEW JERSEY
TONER, JOSEPH FRANCIS Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 11/26/1950 NEW JERSEY
TOOKER, MARCK LOOS Jr. AT1 UNITED STATES NAVY 7/11/1952 NEW JERSEY
TOOLE, ROBERT PHILLIP Cpl UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 11/27/1950 NEW JERSEY
TRIMBLE, THOMAS WILLIAM Ist Lt UNITED STATES AIR FORCE 8/4/1951 NEW JERSEY
TUTTLE, RAYMOND JOHN PFC UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 11/30/1950 NEW JERSEY
VAN NATTA, RUSSEL EDWARD Jr. PFC UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 10/7/1952 NEW JERSEY
VAN SADERS, SAMUEL Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 7/6/1953 NEW JERSEY
VANEEKHOVEN, RICHARD ELLIOTT Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 2/13/1951 NEW JERSEY
VARNER, EDMUND STANLEY Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 7/8/1950 NEW JERSEY
VERNON, RAYMOND ARTHUR Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 7/22/1952 NEW JERSEY
VESTER, JOHN W Capt UNITED STATES ARMY 2/13/1951 NEW JERSEY
WILLIAMSON, JOHN Jr. Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 11/27/1950 NEW JERSEY
WILSON, RICHARD ROBERT Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 12/15/1950 NEW JERSEY
WOODS, JOSEPH HENRY Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 2/6/1951 NEW JERSEY
YATES, DONALD JESSE PFC UNITED STATES MARINE CORPS 10/7/1952 NEW JERSEY
ZABRISKIE, LESTER Jr. Cpl UNITED STATES ARMY 12/2/1950 NEW JERSEY
ZAKALYK, ARTHUR JAMES Pfc UNITED STATES ARMY 10/11/1951 NEW JERSEY
ZOLKOWSKI, FELIX JOHN Sgt UNITED STATES ARMY 12/15/1950 NEW JERSEY

This list of Korean War missing personnel was prepared by the Defense POW/MIA Accounting Agency (DPAA).
Please visit our web site at http://www.dpaa.mil/Our-Missing/Korean-War-POW-MIA-List/ for updates to this list and other official missing personnel data lists.
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